LLSN | Vanguard
LIGHTING | REINVENTED
LLSN | Vanguard
Product Data Sheet
COMMERCIAL-GRADE
LED Industrial Strips | PRO-tier
2FT | 4FT | 8FT
Applications

• CRI: >80
Certifications
Ordering Guide
Model Series WATTselect (W) Length (FT) CCTselect (K) Performance Option Codes
LLSN
LED Linear Strip
3W | 10W / 15W / 24W -2 | 2FT XX | CCTselect:
3500K
4000K
5000K
-H | High Efficacy Blank |
/EM08 |
/MSM |
/Vplate |
/VJBP |
None
8W
Microwave Sensor
Daisy-Chain
J-Box Plate
3W | 24W / 32W / 40W -4 | 4FT
3W | 40W / 52W / 64W -8 | 8FT
3W | 64W / 75W / 90W -HM | High Performance Max
Ordering number example: Choose your model specifications:
LLSN3W-4XX-H/EM08 LLSN S3 H
Please place dashes (-) in correct order. Model Series Watt Length CCTselect Performance Option
LLSN | Vanguard
Sizing & Measurements
Model Series Length (in) Width Height (in) Weight (lb)
LLSN-2FT 23.97 2.95 3.26 2.40
LLSN-4FT 48.03 2.95 3.26 3.75
LLSN-8FT 95.98 2.95 3.26 7.2
DLC Model Guide
Product ID Length DLC Watt Lumen Efficacy THD PF CCT CRI Voltage
S-SIPQA3 2FT Standard 20 2,695 132.1 13.7 0.9 3500 82 120 - 277Vac
S-TP20L3 4FT Premium 40 5,421 134.1 10.1 0.9 3500 82 120 - 277Vac
S-1CMLRV 8FT Premium 64 8,548 134.4 11.4 0.9 3500 82 120 - 277Vac
LLSN | Vanguard
Upgrade, Easily
Suspension Mount
Surface Mount
Daisy-Chained
Photometric
General
Beam Angle: 90°
Spacing Criterion:
1.10
blueⒶRCH 📲  enⒶBLED
SIG-qualified Bluetooth Mesh lighting control solution. Technology by SILVAIR.
LLSN | Vanguard
Compatible Accessories
Category Model No. Sub-Assembly & Compatible Controllers
480V Stepdown Transformer SDT-HTO/325
EM Driver EM08-CMB/48
2FT, 4FT Compliant
EM08-CMB/150
8FT Compliant
Mount / J-Box Plate LLSN-V/JBP
Mount / Daisy-Connect Plate LLSN-V/Plate